

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

PERSONAL VEHICLE SHARING PROGRAM EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the policy apply unless modified by the endorsement.

I. Part A – Liability Coverage

Part A is amended as follows:

The following exclusion is added:

We do not provide Liability Coverage for the ownership, maintenance or use of:

"Your covered auto" while:

- a. Enrolled in a personal vehicle sharing program under the terms of a written agreement; and
- b. Being used in connection with such personal vehicle sharing program by anyone other than you or any "family member".

II. Part B – Medical Payments Coverage

Part B is amended as follows:

The following exclusion is added:

We do not provide Medical Payments Coverage for any "insured" for "bodily injury":

Sustained while "occupying", or when struck by, "your covered auto" while:

- a. Enrolled in a personal vehicle sharing program under the terms of a written agreement; and
- b. Being used in connection with such personal vehicle sharing program by anyone other than you or any "family member".

III. Part C – Uninsured Motorists Coverage

Part C is amended as follows:

The following exclusion is added:

We do not provide Uninsured Motorists Coverage for "bodily injury" sustained:

By any "insured" while "occupying", or when struck by, "your covered auto" while:

- a. Enrolled in a personal vehicle sharing program under the terms of a written agreement; and
- b. Being used in connection with such personal vehicle sharing program by anyone other than you or any "family member".

IV. Part D – Coverage For Damage To Your Auto

Part D is amended as follows:

The following exclusions are added:

We will not pay for:

Loss to "your covered auto" which occurs while:

- a. Enrolled in a personal vehicle sharing program under the terms of a written agreement; and
- b. Being used in connection with such personal vehicle sharing program by anyone other than you or any "family member".

Loss to, or loss of use of, a "non-owned auto" used by:

- a. You; or
- b. Any "family member";

in connection with a personal vehicle sharing program if the provisions of such a personal vehicle sharing program preclude the recovery of such loss or loss of use, from you or that "family member", or if otherwise precluded by any state law.

V. Underinsured Motorist Coverage Endorsement

If the Underinsured Motorists Coverage Endorsement is attached to the policy, the following exclusion is added:

We do not provide Underinsured Motorists Coverage for "bodily injury" sustained:

By any "insured" while "occupying", or when struck by, "your covered auto" while:

- a. Enrolled in a personal vehicle sharing program under the terms of a written agreement; and
- b. Being used in connection with such personal vehicle sharing program by anyone other than you or any "family member".